CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReSound Corporation		07/27/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN ReSound Corporation	
Street Address:	220 Saginaw Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2098133 RESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-2000

Email: barbara.friedman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Friedman

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2098133 - RESOURCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty

Total Attachments: 1

source=mergergnr#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0001

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that ReSound Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California and had its address at 220 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063, U.S.A., was merged into GN ReSound Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its address at 220 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063, U.S.A., on July 6, 1999

I, the undersigned, am duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the corporation named above.

Dated this 27 day of Taly , 2000

Company Name: GN ReSound Corporation

Representative's Signature:

Typed Name: D JEFFERY

Title: Vice President, Corporate Counsel, and Secretary

State of California) SS. County of San Mateo)

Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 27th

day of July

2000.

(Notarial Seal)

Signature:

Notary Public

DEBORAH A. BAUD
Commission # 1203201
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2002

RECORDED: 09/15/2003